
PO 166568

DMS
AGENDA

CHANGE

ORDER

FORT BEND COUNTY

ENGINEERING

Address:

Distribution:

0 FBC Engineering
0 FBC Judge
0 FBC Purchasing
0 Contractor

0 Consultant

Phone:

Fax;

Web site:

301 Jackson Street

Richmond, Texas 77469
281-633-7500

281-342-7366
www.FortBendCountyTx.gov

PROJECT; CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 04
Construction of A Myers Road hatf

11/01/2019

PROJECT NUMBER 13102

CONTRACTOR" CONTRACT FOR 2,567,094.30
Hurtado Construction Company CONTRACT DATE 7/11/2018
5629 FM 359 S

Brookshire, Texas 77423 FBC PURCHASE ORDER NO 166568

The contract is changed as follows;
This is the consolidation change order to address overrun items and Items that were not used. It also includes additional
quantities for RFI #21 for the additional slope paving added to the project. Liquidated damages are also included.

Not valid until signed by Fort Bend County and Contractor.

The Original (Contract Sum)
'  $ 2,567,094.30

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders
$  o12,/o/.oU

The (Contract Sum) Prior to this Change Order was ooo .i n
$  o,i /y,oo2. lU

The (Contract Sum) will be □ increased or B decreased or □ unchangedby this Change Order in the amount of $ (191 712 95)
The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Order will be « ..en .i c

$  2,9oo,1oy.1o

The Contract Time will be □ increased or □ decreased or unchanged by 0 days.
The Date of Substantial Completion as of this Change Order therefore is

□ changed Of S unchanged to 9/14/2019.

Authorized:

Fort Bend County Engineering CONTRACTOR Fort Bend County Judge
J. Stacy Slawinski, P.E. Grady Prestage, Commissioner, Precinct 2
301 Jackson Presiding Officer, Commissioners Court, November 26, 2019
Richmond, Texas 77469 ^.---"'"""><7 A/I /)

By: /
riATF: 11/7/2019 DATE: DATE.

P;\ACTlVB18CM25\Cr)ange OrdertCO #4 (Consoltdatecl)\Change Order No. 04 20191101 .docx

41S

12/02/2019 Original sent to Jessica Carabajal, Purchasing dept.



A Myers Road from Existing A Myers Road to FM 762
FBC Mobility Project No.13102

CHANGE ORDER NO. 04 - WORK SHEET

Item # Description Unit of

Measure

Quantity Unit Price

($)

Total Price ($)

Add:

MISC Rounding Error
0.01

0340-6063 D-GR HMA (SQ) TY-C SAC A PG76-22 TON 1,049.85 98.88 103,809.17

0530-6019 Driveways (AGP) {TYPE 1) SY 61.00 52.88 3,225.68

RFP9-02 Crushed Concrete Above RIP RAP for Finer Grade TON 302.55 38.88 11,763.14

RFP9-06 4 inch Uniform Section MAT (ER-CON TECH) SF 892.91 5.62 5,018.15

RFP9-07 6 inch Uniform section MAT (ER-CON TECH) SF 798.67 6.94 5,542.77

Subtract;

0162-6002 Block Sodding SY (0.50) 4.98 (2.49)

0164-6001 Drill Seeding (Perm) (Urban) (Sandy) SY (53,618.60) 0.28 (15,013.21)

0166-6001 Fertilizer AC (11.10) 2,180.00 (24,198.00)

0292-2007 Asphalt Stab Base (GR 2) (PG 64) TON (618.52) 77.88 (48,170.34)

0552-6001 Wire Fence TYP A LF (12,856.00) 3.68 (47,310.08)

0552-6005 Gate TYP 1 EA (6.00) 1,188.00 (7,128.00)

0062-6004 WK ZN PAV MRK Remove (W) 4" (SLD) EA (625.00) 0.58 (362.50)

0062-6034 WK ZN PAV MRK Remove (Y) 4" (SLD) EA (500.00) 0.58 (290.00)

0662-6050 WK ZN PAV MRK Remove (REFLX) (TY 11) A-A LF (16.00) 4.00 (64.00)

0662-6093 WK ZN PAV MRK Remove (Y) 4" (BRK) LF (160.00) 0.68 (108.80)

0666-2048 WK ZN PAV MRK TYP 1 (W) 24" (SLD) (100 MIL) LF (78) 3.68 (287.04)

6001-6002 Portable Changeable Message Signs EA (2) 4,000.00 (8,000.00)

0506-2037 Temporary Sediment Control Fence (Install) LF (15,174.00) 1.28 (19,422.72)

0505-2037 Temporary Sediment Control Fence (Removal) LF (15,174.00) 0.18 (2,731.32)

RFPl-07 By-Pass Pumping for Dry Creek Outfall (RFP #1) LS (0.5) 15,000.00 (7,500.00)

RFPl-10 Well Points, if Needed (RFP #1) EA (4.00) 4,500.00 (18,000.00)

RFP9-01 Grade 2 - RIP RAP (Limestone) TON (722.18) 77.88 (56,243.38)

RFP9-03 Remove Unsuitable Soil CY (3,000.00) 22.08 (66,240.00)

Total for Change Order No.04 ($191,712.95)



CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES
FORM 1295

lof 1

Complete Nos. 1-4 and 6 if there are interested parties.
Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties.

1 Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place
of business.

Hurtado Construction Company

BROOKSHIRE, TX United States

2 Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is
being filed.

Fort Bend County

OFFICE USE ONLY

CERTIFICATION OF FILING

Certificate Number:

2019-558307

Date Filed:

11/05/2019

Date Acknowledged:

11/26/2019

3 Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a
description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.

B18-065

Construction of A Myers Rd to from Existing A Myers Rd to FM 762 - Change Order No. 04

Name of Interested Party City, State, Country (place of business)

Nature of interest

(check applicable)

Controlling Intermediary

Flurtado, Miguel Brookshire, TX United States X

5 Check only if there is NO interested Party.

□
6 UNSWORN DECLARATION

My name is and my date of birth is

My address is _
(street)

I deciare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed in County, State of

(city) (state) (zip code) (country)

on the day of , 20
(month) (year)

Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity
(Deciarant)

Forms provided by Texas Ethics Commission www.ethics.state.tx.us Version V1.1.3a6aaf7d




