37Q

FORT BEND COUNTY

CHANGE ENGINEERING
ORDER
Address: 301 Jackson Street
Distribution: Richmond, Texas 77469
& FBC Engineering Phone: 281-633-7500
& FBC Judge Fax: 281-342-7366
& FBC Purchasing Web site: www.FortBendCountyTx.gov

¥ Contractor
& Consultant

g?&iiﬁ;—on of A Myers Road ([3):¢IE:JGE ORDER NUMBER ............... 05 FINAL
............................................... 7/2/2021
PROJECT NUMBER .........cccooiiiinn, 13102
CONTRACTOR: CONTRACT FOR ..o, 2,567,094.30
g oo CONTRACT DATE ..o, 7/111/2018
Brookshire, Texas 77423 FBC PURCHASE ORDER NO ............. 166568

The contract is changed as follows:

This is the final change order. It includes the additional slope paving and anchored sod needed to address erosion issues
and the reduction in cost based on the removal of the recoating of the roadway from the project since FBC will address
the recoating themselves.

Not valid until signed by Fort Bend County and Contractor.

The Original (Contract Sum)

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders :
.................................................... $ 421,074.85 -
The (Contract Sum) Prior to this Change Order was
$ 2,988,169.15 —
The (Contract Sum) will be [X] increased or [] decreased or [] unchanged
by this Change Order in the amount of
....................................................................... $ 11,129.82
The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Order will be
......................................... $ 2,999,298.97
The Contract Time will be [ ] increased or [] decreased or [X] unchanged by 0 days.
The Date of Substantial Completion as of this Change Order therefore is
[] changed or [X] unchanged to 9/14/2019.
Authorized:
Fort Bend County Engineering CONTRACTOR Fort Bend County Judge
J. Stacy Slawinski, P.E. Honorable KP George
301 Jackson 301 Jackson St., #719
R|chm/o‘nc;f§xas -Ei ; z Richmond, Teﬁ@@%g
By: \X}' By: 1 @mﬁﬁ/
(signature) (srgnature) 24 (signaturedyunty Judee KP Geored
DATE: 7 ?/ 202 ] DATE: _July 0B, 2021 v DATE: 7279001 "

PAACTIVEV18CM25\Change Order\CO #5 (Final)\Change Order No. 05 20210708.docx
07/30/2021 Original (e) sent to Megan Giriffin, Purchasing dept.



A Myers Road from Existing A Myers Road to FM 762
FBC Mobility Project No.13102

CHANGE ORDER NO. 05 — WORK SHEET

ltem # Description Unit of Quantity Unit Price | Total Price (5)
Measure (5)
Add:
RFP10-01 Slope Paving (RFP #10) SY 1,370.35 68.00 93,183.80
RFP10-02 Anchored Sod (RFP #10) SY 5,412.83 5.68 36,424.87
Subtract:
Roadway Coating Work (Deducted from Project LS {118,478.85) 1 (118,478.85)

Total for Change Order No.04




HURTADO CONSTRUCTION
5629 FM 359 §
BROOKSHIRE, TEXAS 77423

PROJECT
RFP

Item No.

A MYERS ROAD

it Qty

[CS I S

DESCRIPTION ni
6,412.83

SLOPE PAVING \S¥\L£0.0U
ANCHORED SCDDING SY 0.00

36,424.87

Unit Price  Total Arhount

in 0 n

68.00 $ 79,360.00
568 S 3,294.40

A0 00 o K T o Wl o W WY

ALIDLEY. AALQAR CAIDCONCD, D AR LT CAL 20,00,
EETTY e (= === e =)

h 2 I 1,2:u.uu
TOTAL

THE SCOPE SHOULD INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING
RE-ESTABLISHING A GOOD TIE TO THE UNDISTURBED MATERIAL

RE-SHAPING THE TOP OF BANK TO MATCH THE FLOW ELEVATIONS OVER THE TOP OF THE BANK ALONG WITH THE RE-SHAPING OF THE SIDE SLOPE

INSTALLATION OF THE BLANKETS PER THE MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDATIONS/INSTALLATION OF THE SLOPE PAVING
RE-SEEDING OF THE AREAS DISTURBED

115,984.87

L0.UyU » ££,0UU.UU

$105,714.40




CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES

FORM 1295
lofl
Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties. OFFICE USE ONLY
Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties. CERTIFICATION OF FILING
1 Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place Certificate Number:
of business. 2021-775244
Hurtado Construction Company
Brookshire, TX United States Date Filed:
2 Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is 07/06/2021
being filed.
Fort Bend County Date Acknowledged:
07/27/2021

3 Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a
description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.

B18-065
Construction of A Myers Rd from Existing A Myers Rd to FM 762 - Change Order No. 05

4 Nature of interest
Name of Interested Party City, State, Country (place of business) (check applicable)
Controlling Intermediary
Hurtado, Miguel Brookshire, TX United States X
5 Check only if there is NO Interested Party. I:I

6 UNSWORN DECLARATION

My name is , and my date of birth is

My address is , ) ) )
(street) (city) (state) (zip code) (country)

| declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed in County, State of , on the day of , 20 .
(month) (year)

Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity
(Declarant)

Forms provided by Texas Ethics Commission www.ethics.state.tx.us Version V1.1.ceffd98a





